
Department of Health and Hwnan Services 	 Notice of Award 
Administration for Children and Families 	 Award# 2001TXFOST 

FAlN#2001TXFOST 
Federal Award Date: December 30, 2019 

Re,dpient Information Federal Award Information 
l . Retipie-nc ~ame 
Ti,xas 
PO Bo, 149030, Mail Code E-654 

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78714 9030 

l. Cong:re-ssional Di;trkt-of Ruipitnr 
*Seelte-muls 

.3 . P:1~·me-nt A.Nount. ·umbu :ind Type 
*See RemaD:s 

~. Emploi-er ldentifirorion ~nml>er (El~ ) 
xxxxxxxxxxxx 
5. D:1ia Uninn~l ~umbering S:!,,--snm (DU1'S) 
808730360 

Ci , R.edplent 's tnique [ntitJ· ldentifier 
'*See Re:m.arl.s 

. ProjMt Diretin or Princip:1.I Inn::;ti,g::lltor 
Kris.teae Blackstone-

Kristene .Blac.kstone,@dfj,s.state.tlLus 

8. An,boTirnl Offiofal 
*SeeRema.d;s 

Federal Agency Information 
9. Atr:ard.in: Ag-tone~· Cont nee Informntioo 
Janice Re:.aleza. 
Grants Management Offirer 
1{GM_ Grantor@grantsohilions.gov 
2158614007 

10. Program Ofliri.11 Conroe! Information 
Jerry lliluer 
Actin~ Comm. ACYF 
TBD 
1lGM_Grantor(!l)grantsohilions. gov 

Footnotes 

[ Term5 and Conditions 

II . A,nrd Number 

2001TXFOST 

ll, Uniqu. f edoral Award ldeo tification ~uml>er (FAIN) 
2001TXFOST 
IJ . St.hltory Authority 
Title IV-E oflhe Social Se=ity Ad 
14. f,deral A..-ord P.-j .. t Title 

•See R.em.a.Jks 
Hi. Catalog ofFe-deral Dom, .u:ir Assi.s t::mc-e (CFDA) Number 
93.658 

16. CFDA Pro~nm Title 

Fosler Ca,._ Tille lV-E 

17. Award Action Type, 

Supp!emeot 

18. I, th• Award R.&D! 

•See Remarks 

Summary Federal Award Financial Information 

19.Io tal Amonol o{ f,dern.l Fund, Obti~ated hr this $59,001 ,225 
A.ction 
!O.fAIN 

2001TXFOST $59,001 ,225 

!l. fis<al Q11:wttr Start Date- 01--01-2020- End Date- 03-31-2020 

:!.?. Aathoriz_NI Trutm,ent of Proi;nm lnc,ome, 
•see Remarks 
:!J , Gnnts i\hnagement Offker - Sig_nattH'f-

Grants Manageme11t Officer 

http:Ofliri.11
mailto:Grantor@grantsohilions.gov
http:Atr:ard.in
mailto:Blac.kstone,@dfj,s.state


Department of Health and Human Servioes Notice of Award 
Administration for Children and Families Award ii 2001TXFOST 

FAIN#2001TXFOST 
Federal Award Date: December 30, 2019 

By Kcepliog this awaro, you agree lo use these funds in accordanc,, with the provisions of the approved plan for this program, to abide by all applica:bte 
Fed•ral laws, regulations and policie;, 6.nancial reporting requirements, and other tenns and condilions goveming this program and the use ofF.deral 
nmds. Yon also agree to dihgently mi;et the requirement lo properly identify, monitor and treat sub recipienl5 of Federal funds as de;cnoed in tb.e 
program terms and conditions. Any expenditure made in .iolation ofFederal reqmrements is subjed to dis.Uowanc,, by this agency, including the 
impo;itioo of int.res: charges Ulldee 5 CFR. 30. n aod 30.14. ··Computatioo ofGraat Award·· e,.-p]a,ns die cakulanon oftbe award amount. 

A copy ofthe GenHal Terms and Conditions go,erning mandatory grant programs and additional progr.,m-,pecific requirements for this program are 
a,a.ilab]e at httpsJ/www..ad.hh;.govlgrantsllmns-and-conditions . 

In addition, yon agree to comply with the pro,;s,ons of the Cash Mau.,.....,...t Improvement Act (31 CFR. Part 205) that limit the amolllll and timing of 
requests lo draw Federal funds to ollly the a.mowrl D~eSSM)' to meet ae:.tual and immediate program needs... Funds UI.Cl11ded in this award maiy not be 
drawn do"'" prior to the first day of the fiscal quarter inmcated abo,-e; withdrawals may not exi,eed the to!al amount authorizied in this aDd pre>-ions 
a"·ards and unnsed award anthority may be carried forward and used in sobsequeot qnarters. Failure to •dhere lo funds withdrawal and reporting 
requirements may result in the unobli.ga:b:!d portion of your !etter-of-ae.dit bl!mg revoli:ed_ 

Grant nmds are made available tbrongb the HHS Payment Management System (PMS). QuestiollS co11<eming payments should be directed lo: Di,-isiou of 
Payment Mma!'eme11t, PO Box 6021 , R.ocbille, !.fa,yland 20S52 (l,ttp:/iwww.dpm.pS<..gov) or to the PM.S Help Desl at (S77) 614--5,533. Other 
questions should be dir<,cted to the Regional Grants Officer, Administration for Cbtldren and Families 

IRemarks 

• This field is intended to be included in the standardized Notice of Award and will be displayed in subsequent quarters. 

http:l,ttp:/iwww.dpm.pS


Es.timate 2020/ 2 
Batch No. 7 
EIN: 1742639167A1 
DUNS: 808730360 

Fede ra t 51\are of Expenditures 
1. Allowable Grante,e Clai ms 

For Period 07/01/ 2019 • 09/ 30/2019 
a. Current Quarter Claims 
b. Prior Quarter Adjustments 
c. Reinstatements 
d. Deferrals and Disallowances 
e. Fees and Collections 

f. Previously Awarded Expenditure 

g. Net Claim ((la+lb+l c)-(1d+1e +1f) 
2. FundsAdvana!'d to Grantee 

for Period 07/01/2019 - 09/30/ 2019 
3. Other Adjustments 

4. Expenditure Awarded this Action {l g-2 ~• 3 
Federal Share of Estimates (Revision: 0) 
5. Funds being_ Advanced to Grantee 

for Period 12/31/ 2019 - 03/31/2020 
a. Nert Quarter Estimate 
b. Collections 

c. Previously Awarded Estimate 

6. Esti!Tlilte Awarded this Action (t5a-5b)-5c] 

7. Total Certified for Grant Awa rd {4,t,6} 

AccountinR Dat a 
Appropriation CAN Grant 

Oocument 
75-20-1545 2020 6994107 2001TXFOST 

Computat ion of Grant Award 
Foster Care 

Texils 
93.658 Page 33 of 56 
12/30/201912:12:13 PM 
Issued, on 01/01/2020 

Payments Administration Training Total 

27,661,548 
0 

2,043,959 
0 

59,001,225 
0 

27,661,548 

$27,661,548 

29,295,718 

529,295,718 

2,043,959 

52,043,959 

59,001,225 

$59,001,225 

FAIN 

2001TXfOST $59,001,225 


	Foster_Care_Title_IV_E_93.658_12_30_2019_Page_1
	Foster_Care_Title_IV_E_93.658_12_30_2019_Page_2
	Foster_Care_Title_IV_E_93.658_12_30_2019_Page_3

